

CR CRIMINAL REVISION/689/2023
Umed Singhj Panwar Vs. State Of Nct Of Delhi 1288 /2021
(DwarkaSouth)

24.01.2024

Present: None for the petitioner despite waiting and repeated calls.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

TCR has been received.

The record reveals that the present petition has been filed against the order dated 01.09.2023 whereby the complaint was dismissed. In the complaint, petitioner has prayed that accused Manoj Gupta and Deepika be summoned. Hence, they are required to be made party in the present petition. Accordingly, they are added as respondent nos.2 and 3 in the present revision petition. Amended memo of parties be also filed and thereafter, notice of the petition be issued to respondent nos.2 and 3 on filing of PF/RC for **28.05.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
24.01.2024