

CRIMINAL REVISION / 689/2023
Umed Singhj Panwar Vs. State Of Nct Of Delhi & ORS

17.09.2025

Present: Sh.Y.K Dubey and Sh. Abhishek Bagri, Ld. counsels for petitioner with petitioner.

Sh. Vijender Kharb, Ld. Sub Addl. PP for the State /R-1.

Sh.V.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3.
(through VC).

Today, matter is fixed for arguments.

TCR has been received.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has filed certain additional documents. Let copy of the same be supplied to Ld. counsel for R-2 & 3.

Put up for arguments on **11.02.2026**.

DEEPAK Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
WASON Date: 2025.09.17
14:05:33 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
17.09.2025