

CR NO 689-2023

UMED SINGH PANWAR VS. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Y.K. Dubey, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for the respondent nos.2 & 3
(through VC).
Today, matter is fixed for arguments.
TCR has been received from the concerned Court.
At joint request, re-notify the matter for **arguments** on
21.09.2026.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
01.06.2026